2PSS60A25
Solid State Relays
3-Phase with Integrated Heatsink
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
2-pole AC switching solid state contactors
Product width 2.13" (54 mm)
Rated operational voltage: 600 VAC
Rated operational current: up to 25 AAC
Control voltages: 20-275 VAC (24-190 VDC)
1,800 A2s for l2t
Motor ratings up to 9 kW / 10 HP @ 600 VAC
Integrated varistor protection on output
UL, cUL Listing
100 kA Short Circuit Current Rating according to UL 508
DIN or panel mount
RoHS compliant
Product Description
This product is intended to replace mechanical contactors especially when switching is frequent.
Switch ON occurs at the voltage zero cross and switch OFF occurs at the current zero cross. Apart from resistive and slightly inductive loads, the
indication of control voltage presence.
1
2PSS60A25
<20VLatching voltage (across each pole L-T)
45 to 65HzOperational frequency range
>0.5 at rated voltagePower factor
Yes
IP20Touch protection
Green, full intensityControl ON
Pollution degree 2 (non-conductive pollution with
possibilities of
condensation)
Over-voltage category
4000 Vrms
4000 Vrms
Isolation
Input & Output to Case
Input to Output
2PSS60A25
Operational voltage range, Ue
1200 VpBlocking voltage
625 VInternal varistors (across each pole)
2
2PSS60A25
30
No. of motor starts8
Rated operational current per pole7
32 AAC
27 AAC
11.5 AAC
250 mAMinimum operational current
61 AAC
Rep. overload current
tON=1s, tOFF=9s, 50 cycles
(ITSM), t=10ms
I2t for fusing (t=10ms) Minimum
7: Refer to Derating Curves
2PSS60A25
Control voltage range, Uc
Pick-up voltage
Drop-out voltage
2PSS60A25
20-275 VAC, 24 (-10%) -190 VDC
20 VAC/DC
5 VAC/DC
-
2 cycles @ 230 VAC / 110 VDC
See diagrams below
3.00 mA
7.00 mA
11.00 mA
15.00 mA
19.00 mA
23.00 mA
27.00 mA
31.00 mA
35.00 mA
39.00 mA
.PSS..A..
Input current vs. Input voltage
300V250V200V150V100V50V0V
DC Control Voltage
AC Control Voltage
Output Power Dissipation
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Load current per pole in AACrms
To
ta
l p
ow
er
 d
is
si
pa
ct
io
n
in
 W
0
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
2PSS
1000 V/us
600 Ap
1800 A2s
115 VAC
1½ HP / 1.1 kW
230 VAC
3 HP / 3.0 kW
400 VAC
5 HP / 5.5 kW
480 VAC
7½ HP / 5.5 kW
600 VAC
10 HP / 9.0 kW
d  1  0 5W
ilter as to e connected
across ot  L A  and
L A
2 A
or
3 A
5 L3 6 T3
3 L2 4 T2
1 L1 2 T1
ddd
L3
L2
L1
3
S
75 807065605550454035302520
50
40
30
20
10
0
Part Number
2PSS60A25 220 nF / 760V / X1 25 AAC
4
|
Conformance Agency Approvals
Short Circuit Current rating
C22.2 No.14-10
100kArms, UL508
EMC immunity
immunity
10 V/m, 80 - 1000 MHz
10 V/m, 1.4 - 2.0 GHz
10 V/m, 2.0 - 2.7 GHz
Performance Criteria 1
Performance Criteria 1
Performance Criteria 1
immunity
Air discharge, 8 kV
Contact, 4 kV
Performance Criteria 2
Performance Criteria 2
immunity
Output: 2 kV, 5 kHz
Input: 1 kV, 5 kHz
Signal: 1 kV, 5 kHz  .PSS...-..M
Performance Criteria 1
Performance Criteria 1
Performance Criteria 1
Output, line to line, 1 kV
Output, line to earth, 2 kV
Input, line to earth, 1 kV (A1, A2)
Performance Criteria 1
Performance Criteria 1
Performance Criteria 2
EMC emission
0.15-30 MHz
10 V/m, 0.15 - 80 MHz Performance Criteria 1
0% for 0.5 / 1cycle
40% for 10 cycles
70% for 250 cycles
Performance Criteria 2
Performance Criteria 2
Performance Criteria 2
immunity
0% for 5000 ms Performance Criteria 2
30-1000 MHz Class A (Industrial)
Note:
• Control input lines must be installed together to maintain products susceptibility to Radio Frequency Interference.
-
• This product has been designed for Class A equipment. Use of this product in domestic environments may cause radio interference, in which case the user
may be required to employ additional mitigation methods.
that AC supply is provided through a secondary circuit where the short circuit limit between conductors and ground is 1500VA or less.
- Performance Criteria 1 (Performance Criteria A): No degradation of performance or loss of function is allowed when the product is operated as intended.
- Performance Criteria 2 (Performance Criteria B): During the test, degredation of performance or partial loss of function is allowed. However, when the test
is complete the product should return operating as intended by itself.
- Performance Criteria 3 (Performance Criteria C): Temporary loss of function is allowed, provided the function can be restored by manual operation of the
control.
15/11 g/ms
5
(for plastic) UL 94 V0
Weight
Installation altitude 0 - 1000m. Above 1000m
derate linearly by 1% of
FLC per 100m up to
5
1 L1 3 L2 5 L3
2 T1 4 T2 6 T3
L1 L2 L3A1
T1 T2 T3A2
A1 A2
Terminals labelling:
1/L1, 2/L2, 3/L3:
2/T1, 4/T2, 6/T3:
A1(+):
A2(-):
Line connections
Load connections
Positive control signal
Control ground
2PSS 2
3PSS 2
3 86 8
2 01 51
1 4
35 5
18 4 5
17
4
4
24
6
1
24
31
4
3
54
0
3
5
10
0
4
4
33
11
0
2 13 54
71
18
315
8
6
Pozidriv 1
UL: 0.5 Nm (4.4 lb-in)
1/L1, 3/L2, 5/L3, 2/T1, 4/T2, 6/T3
.43” (12 mm)
2PSS60A25
Stripping length (X)
Connection type M4 screw with captivated washer
Rigid (solid & stranded)
UL/cUL rated data
2
With end sleeve
2
2
With-out end sleeve
2
2
Pozidriv 2
UL: 2.5 Nm (22 lb-in)
Aperture for termination lug .48” (12.3 mm)
M5, 1.5Nm (13.3 lb-in)
Not provided with SSR.
in Class 1 applications
connection
A1, A2
2PSS60A25
.32” (8 mm)Stripping length (X)
M4 screw with captivated washerConnection type
2Rigid (solid & stranded)
UL/cUL rated data
2
With end sleeve
P
2 60A25 30 100 a  600
S
7
1
2
3
1
*
3
1 3 2 5 3
1 2
2 1 4 2 6 3
2
3
2020
2
100
1 50
20
50
Type one protection implies that after a short circuit, the device under test will no longer be in a functioning state. In type 2 co-ordination the device under test will still be functional
after the short circuit. In both cases, however the short circuit has to be interrupted. The fuse between enclosure and supply shall not open. The door or cover of the enclosure
shall not be blown open. There shall be no damage to conductors or terminals and the conductors shall not separate from terminals. There shall be no breakage or cracking of